
32629  

RESOLUTION NO. 32629 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH SKILLED SERVICES, OF 
KNOXVILLE, TN, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. P-23-001-
201, POLICE SERVICE CENTER FITNESS AREA, FOR HVAC 
AND ELECTRICAL CHANGES, ADDITIONAL CONCRETE IN 
FREE WEIGHT AREA, EMERGENCY LIGHTING UPGRADES, 
AND CHANGES TO THE FLOOR MATTING, FOR AN 
INCREASE OF SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND FORTY-TWO 
AND 93/100 DOLLARS ($72,042.93), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN AND 
93/100 DOLLARS ($399,327.93). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to approve Change Order No. 1 with Skilled Services, of Knoxville, TN, relative to 

Contract No. P-23-001-201, Police Service Center Fitness Area, for HVAC and electrical 

changes, additional concrete in free weight area, emergency lighting upgrades, and changes to the 

floor matting, for an increase of $72,042.93, for a revised contract amount of $399,327.93.   

ADOPTED: September 9, 2025 

/mem 

 


